Green Lane CC - 1st Xl vs Steeton CC - 1st Xl

League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League -

Type Division 2 2021 Rules Type Standard
Ground Nunroyd Park Date Saturday 19th June 2021
Toss Steeton CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to bat Start Time 13:00
Steeton CC 1st Xl Innings
10.1 Steeton CC 1st Xl: 50 runs in 10.1 overs, 41 minutes, 4 extras
35.7 Steeton CC 1st XI: 100 runs in 36.0 overs, 142 minutes, 16 extras
Highlights: Green Lane CC 1st XI Innings

5.5 1st Wicket: 50 runs in 35 balls, 19 minutes, Waleed Akhtar 23 (17), Arsaam Malik 27 (18), 1
extra

5.5 Green Lane CC 1st XI: 50 runs in 5.5 overs, 19 minutes, 1 extra

8.1 Arsaam Malik: 50 runs in 26 balls, 29 minutes (7x4, 4x6)

13.5 Green Lane CC 1st XI: 100 runs in 13.5 overs, 49 minutes, 3 extras

Result Summary

Result: Green Lane CC - 1st XI — Won by 8 wickets

Green Lane CC - 1st XI Steeton CC - 1st XI
Score 111-2 (14.2 overs) 110 all out (39.5 overs) 'b' 't'
Game Points 10 0
Penalty Points 0 0
Batting Points 4 0
Bowling Points 5 1
Total Points 19 1

Steeton CC

Batting
Name How Out Bowler Runs 4s 6s Balls
1. James Robinson ct & b James Key 39 41 60
2. Harris Rowlett run out (Jack Roberts) 00 4
3. Cameron Knowles ct Asif Yousaft b Jack Roberts 2 0 11
4. Matthew Nutter b Azhar Mehmood 10 9
5. Stephen Pearson ct Junaid Jamshed b James Key 13 1 0 45
6. Chris Wademan ct Philip Atkinson b Azhar Mehmood 5 00 22
7. Tom Stead ct Waleed Akhtar b Junaid Jamshed 3 00 16
8. Luke Watson ct & bJunaidJamshed 12 3 0 38
9. John Akriggt b Azhar Mehmood 0O 00 2
10. Aatif Modak ct Imran Zaman b Junaid Jamshed 1 00 16
11. Gary Boulton* not out 2 00 17

Extras b (1), Ib(2), w(16), nb (1) 20



Total

Wickets
* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper Overs
Fall of Wickets :

10-1 Harris Rowlett (James Robinson-7%*);
27-2 Cameron Knowles (James Robinson-16*);
38-3 Matthew Nutter (James Robinson-22*);
74-4 James Robinson (Stephen Pearson-12%*);
75-5 Stephen Pearson (Chris Wademan-0*);
86-6 Tom Stead (Chris Wademan-5*);

88-7 Chris Wademan (Luke Watson-0%*);

88-8 John Akrigg (Luke Watson-0*);

93-9 Aatif Modak (Luke Watson-4*);

110-10 Luke Watson (Gary Boulton-2*);

* = not out batsman

Bowling

Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls

Azhar Mehmood 13 2
Jack Roberts 5
F Ali

James Key 7
Junaid Jamshed 6.5
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets

Total 39.5 9

= W W O

Green Lane CC

Batting

Name How Out Bowler

Waleed Akhtar
Arsaam Malik
Imran Zaman not out
Asif Yousaft not out
did not bat
Azhar Mehmood* did not bat
did not bat
James Key did not bat
Philip Atkinson did not bat
10. Jack Roberts did not bat
11. F Ali did not bat
Extras b (1), w (1), nb (1)

Junaid Jamshed

Nadeem Safdar

LW O N O U R WD R

31
35
11
17
13
3

110

Runs 4s 6s Balls
ct Harris Rowlett b Gary Boulton 27
st John Akriggt b Aatif Modak 53

9
19

3
1
0
2
3
1

10

110
all out
39.5

6 0

7 4

10
31

3
3
1
5
3

15

0

o O O



Total 111

Wickets 2

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper Overs 14.2
Fall of Wickets :
77-1 Waleed Akhtar (Arsaam Malik-47%*);
85-2 Arsaam Malik (Imran Zaman-2*);
* = not out batsman
Bowling

Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls
Matthew Nutter 2 0 22 0 0 0
Chris Wademan 3 0 18 0 0 0
Luke Watson 2 0 32 0 1 1
Gary Boulton 4 0 13 1 0 0
Aatif Modak 3.2 0 25 1 0 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 1 0
Total 14.2 0 111 2 1 1

Match Officials
Umpires Michael Hillas, Peter Roberts
Scorers Matthew Hutchinson



