# Green Lane CC - 1st XI vs Steeton CC - 1st XI

League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League -Type

**Rules Type** Standard Division 2 2021

**Ground** Nunroyd Park Date Saturday 19th June 2021

Toss Steeton CC - 1st XI won the toss and elected to bat **Start Time** 13:00

#### **Steeton CC 1st XI Innings**

10.1 Steeton CC 1st XI: 50 runs in 10.1 overs, 41 minutes, 4 extras 35.7 Steeton CC 1st XI: 100 runs in 36.0 overs, 142 minutes, 16 extras

### Highlights:

# **Green Lane CC 1st XI Innings**

5.5 1st Wicket: 50 runs in 35 balls, 19 minutes, Waleed Akhtar 23 (17), Arsaam Malik 27 (18), 1

5.5 Green Lane CC 1st XI: 50 runs in 5.5 overs, 19 minutes, 1 extra

8.1 Arsaam Malik: 50 runs in 26 balls, 29 minutes (7x4, 4x6)

13.5 Green Lane CC 1st XI: 100 runs in 13.5 overs, 49 minutes, 3 extras

#### **Result Summary**

**Result:** Green Lane CC - 1st XI – Won by 8 wickets

	Green Lane CC - 1st XI	Steeton CC - 1st XI
Score	111-2 (14.2 overs)	110 all out (39.5 overs) 'b' 't'
Game Points	10	0
Penalty Points	0	0
Batting Points	4	0
<b>Bowling Points</b>	5	1
Total Points	19	1

# Steeton CC

#### **Batting**

Name	<b>How Out</b>	Bowler	Runs	<b>4</b> s	6s	Balls
1. James Robinson		ct & b James Key	39	4	1	60
2. Harris Rowlett	run out (Jack Robe	erts)	2	0	0	4
3. Cameron Knowles	ct Asif Yousaf†	b Jack Roberts	8	2	0	11
4. Matthew Nutter		b Azhar Mehmood	5	1	0	9
5. Stephen Pearson	ct Junaid Jamshed	b James Key	13	1	0	45
6. Chris Wademan	ct Philip Atkinson	b Azhar Mehmood	5	0	0	22
7. Tom Stead	ct Waleed Akhtar	b Junaid Jamshed	3	0	0	16
8. Luke Watson		ct & b Junaid Jamshed	12	3	0	38
9. John Akrigg†		b Azhar Mehmood	0	0	0	2
10. Aatif Modak	ct Imran Zaman	b Junaid Jamshed	1	0	0	16
11. Gary Boulton*	not out		2	0	0	17
Extras	b (1), lb (2), w (16)	), nb (1)	20			

	Total	110
	Wickets	all out
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper	Overs	39.5

#### Fall of Wickets:

10-1 Harris Rowlett (James Robinson-7\*);
27-2 Cameron Knowles (James Robinson-16\*);
38-3 Matthew Nutter (James Robinson-22\*);
74-4 James Robinson (Stephen Pearson-12\*);
75-5 Stephen Pearson (Chris Wademan-0\*);
86-6 Tom Stead (Chris Wademan-5\*);
88-7 Chris Wademan (Luke Watson-0\*);
88-8 John Akrigg (Luke Watson-0\*);
93-9 Aatif Modak (Luke Watson-4\*);
110-10 Luke Watson (Gary Boulton-2\*);

#### **Bowling**

Bowler	Overs N	/laiden	s Runs V	Vickets	Wides I	No Balls
Azhar Mehmood	13	2	31	3	3	0
Jack Roberts	5	0	35	1	3	1
F Ali	8	3	11	0	1	0
James Key	7	3	17	2	5	0
Junaid Jamshed	6.5	1	13	3	3	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets			3	1		
Total	39.5	9	110	10	15	1

# **Green Lane CC**

#### **Batting**

		Name	How Out	Bowler	Runs	4s	6s	Balls
	1.	Waleed Akhtar	ct Harris Rowlett b	Gary Boulton	27	6	0	22
	2.	Arsaam Malik	st John Akrigg† b	Aatif Modak	53	7	4	35
	3.	Imran Zaman	not out		9	1	0	14
	4.	Asif Yousaf†	not out		19	3	1	16
	5.	Junaid Jamshed	did not bat					
	6.	Azhar Mehmood*	did not bat					
	7.	Nadeem Safdar	did not bat					
	8.	James Key	did not bat					
	9.	Philip Atkinson	did not bat					
	10	. Jack Roberts	did not bat					
	11.	. F Ali	did not bat					
Ext	ras		lb (1), w (1), nb (1)		3			

<sup>\* =</sup> not out batsman

Total	111
Wickets	2
Overs	14.2

### Fall of Wickets:

77-1 Waleed Akhtar (Arsaam Malik-47\*); 85-2 Arsaam Malik (Imran Zaman-2\*);

\* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper

# **Bowling**

Bowler	Overs N	⁄laiden	s Runs V	Vicket	s Wides I	No Balls
Matthew Nutter	2	0	22	0	0	0
Chris Wademan	3	0	18	0	0	0
Luke Watson	2	0	32	0	1	1
Gary Boulton	4	0	13	1	0	0
Aatif Modak	3.2	0	25	1	0	0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets			1	0		
Total	14.2	0	111	2	1	1

#### **Match Officials**

Umpires Michael Hillas, Peter RobertsScorers Matthew Hutchinson

<sup>\* =</sup> not out batsman